



(Formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing & Finance Company Limited)
CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413

Reg. Office : 501, Aditraj Arcade, Near Hetvi Tower, Opp. Titanium City Center, 100 Ft. ring road, Satellite, Ahmedabad -380015.

18th September, 2020

To,

Listing Compliances, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL	Listing Compliances, CSE - India, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie Kolkata - 700001.
---	---

Sub: Newspaper Clipping of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

We hereby wish to inform you that the Unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 were approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 15th September, 2020.

In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English Newspaper and Gujarati Newspaper is enclosed herewith.

Also, please note that

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For, Medico Intercontinental Limited

(formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited)

Puneeta Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: As stated

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED				
Regd. Office: "Nanda Tower", 90 Phears Lane, Room No.601, 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700 012, CIN - L65929WB1941PLC010731				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30 th 2020 (₹ in Lacs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
	30.06.20	31.03.20	30.06.19	
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	
1. Total income from Operations	4.81	18.68		5.59
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.49)	0.74		2.34
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.49	0.74		2.34
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.49)	0.74		2.34
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(1.49)	0.74		2.34
6. Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year		0.69		
7. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
(a) Basic	(0.05)	0.02		0.08
(b) Diluted	(0.05)	0.02		0.08

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of first quarter ended June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the year ended June 30, 2020, financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Mathew Jose
(Director)
DIN: 00542339

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 15 August, 2020

VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126 Regd. Off. Ground Floor, 8-2-248/1/7/78/12,13, Block-A, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082 Phone No. +91-40-6684 5534, Fax No. +91-40-23355821 Email id: investorservices@vama.co.in, Website: www.vamaind.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 th June 2020 (Rs in Lakhs)				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2020	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019
1	Total income from operations (net)	456.04	740.15	1,087.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.93)	4.81	69.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.93)	4.81	69.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.56)	(1.51)	60.17
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(13.56)	(1.51)	60.17
6	Equity Share Capital	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
	Basic:	(0.03)	-	0.11
	Diluted:	(0.03)	-	0.11

Notes:

- Summarised unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2020	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019
1	Total income from operations	212.99	435.04	522.00
2	Net profit before tax	(17.75)	(19.19)	16.22
3	Net profit after tax	(17.89)	(23.11)	12.90

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th September, 2020.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com

For Vama Industries Limited
Sd/- V. Alchutha Rama Raju
Managing Director, DIN: 00997493

Date: 15.09.2020
Place: Hyderabad

REMSONS Industries Limited				
CIN : L51900MH1971PLC015141 Regd. Office: 401, 4 th Floor, Gladiola, Hanuman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057. Tel No: 022- 26113883; 2621122368 Email id: corporate@remsons.com website: www.remsons.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2020				
₹ in Lakh (Except EPS)				
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED (Un-Audited) 30.06.2020	QUARTER ENDED (Un-Audited) 30.06.2019	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2020	
Total income from operations (net)	1,314.08	3,632.92	15,012.92	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	(307.17)	123.99	741.24	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	(307.17)	123.99	741.24	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	(222.64)	88.45	533.66	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax)]	(223.33)	81.61	506.66	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	571.34	571.34	571.34	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	As on 31st March 2020			1,902.69
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) -				
1. Basic: (Rs.)	(3.90)	1.55	9.34	
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(3.90)	1.55	9.34	

Notes:

- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 15th September, 2020. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.remsons.com and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

KRISHNA KEJRIWAL
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 00513788

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 15th September, 2020

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED						
(formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited)						
CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413						
Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015						
Phone: 079 2674 2739						
Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com						
Extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2020.						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	1378.20	4695.73	986.48	1999.28	8201.47	1825.54
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	42.01	153.62	39.48	88.76	320.18	78.64
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	42.01	153.62	39.48	88.76	320.18	78.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	31.65	111.84	29.22	66.53	235.68	58.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	31.65	111.84	29.22	66.53	235.68	58.58
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90
Earning per equity share						
Basic	0.97	3.44	0.90	2.05	7.25	1.80
Diluted	0.97	3.44	0.90	2.05	7.25	1.80

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com).

The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on September 15, 2020. The Statutory Auditor has carried out a limited review of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

As a result of the nationwide lockdown imposed by the Government of India (GOI) due to outbreak of Covid-19 Pandemic, the business operations of the Company were temporarily disrupted at its various trading and distribution locations impacting production and sales from the second half of March 2020. Since then, the operations have been gradually resuming in line with the GOI directives issued in this regard. The Company has informed the impact of Covid-19 to the stock exchanges from time to time. The management has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic on the recoverability/carrying value of its assets which does not have any significant impact on carrying value of its assets. The impact of Covid-19 on the Company's financial statements in future may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

For Medico Intercontinental Limited
Sd/-
Samir Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 03350268

Date: 15/09/2020
Place: Ahmedabad

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674				
Regd. Office:- 100A/1 Right Wing, The Capital Court Ground Floor, Shopping centre, Munirka-III New Delhi 110067				
Email:- accounts@gogiacap.com, Website:- www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-49418888				
Extract of Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2020 (Figures in Lakhs)				
S. NO	Particulars	30.06.2020 Quarter Unaudited	30.06.2019 Quarter Unaudited	31.03.2020 Quarter Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	151.35	191.59	248.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.02	98.16	153.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.02	98.16	153.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.40	78.36	107.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	55.40	78.36	107.98
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.88	1.24	1.71
	2. Diluted:	0.88	1.24	1.71

Notes:-

- The above un-audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 15th September, 2020. These results have been subject to "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the website of the company and at stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
Satish Gogia
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: 15.09.2020

TCI FINANCE LIMITED				
Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcfi.in Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020 (₹ IN LAKHS)				
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2020 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2020 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019 Unaudited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020 Audited
Total income from operations (Net)	172	145	81	421
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	81	(4719)	(323)	(5232)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	81	(4719)	(323)	(5232)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(132)	(4487)	(1719)	(8059)
Equity Share Capital	1287	1287	1287	1287
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(5727)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.63	(36.67)	(2.51)	(40.64)
Diluted :	0.63	(36.67)	(2.51)	(40.64)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.63	(36.67)	(2.51)	(40.64)
Diluted :	0.63	(36.67)	(2.51)	(40.64)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 15, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2020 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 are available for investors at www.tcfi.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- Refer to qualified conclusions of the statutory auditors in their review report

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mahendra Kumar Agarwal
Director
(DIN: 00179779)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 15-09-2020


Karma Energy									
CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823									
Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001									
Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investors@karmenergy.com Visit us at : www.karmenergy.co									
Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.20 (Rs. in Lac except EPS data)									
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 30.06.20 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.20 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.19 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.20 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.20 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.19 Unaudited			
1 Total Income from Operations	580.30	584.84	773.02	3,686.72	715.61	637.01	958.29	4,305.83	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(302.93)	11.58	(91.60)	19.81	(302.49)	(106.76)	(63.72)	16.26	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(278.88)	17.49	(75.18)	17.16	(281.14)	(94.43)	(54.61)	15.71	
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(161.61)	(68.73)	(242.74)	(192.08)	(144.90)	(194.05)	(250.42)	(215.80)	
5 Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	
6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised))]									
Basic & Diluted	(2.41)	0.15	(0.65)	0.15	(2.43)	(0.82)	(0.53)	(0.24)	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30.06.20 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmenergy.co
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 15.09.20.
- The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter 30.06.20 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED
Sd/-
Chetan D. Mehra
Vice Chairman
DIN - 80022021

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 15.09.2020



RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN No.: L74900DL1992PLC047055

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 421, 4th Floor, Pearl Omaxe, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi-110034
Phone: 011-27372194, Fax : +91-11-27371334 Email: compliance@rciind.com Website: www.rciind.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particular	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	895.10	7,935.45	16,353.20	40,590.18	900.24	8,956.91	22,037.78	47,409.73
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(630.35)	(5,181.70)	336.19	(10,608.00)	(1,668.24)	(7,565.31)	369.80	(12,995.17)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(630.35)	(5,592.06)	(1,331.54)	(14,322.42)	(1,668.24)	(7,975.66)	(1,297.94)	(16,709.58)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(602.61)	(5,496.66)	(1,310.17)	(14,247.67)	(1,640.51)	(7,880.48)	(1,276.57)	(16,635.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(600.75)	(5,492.83)	(1,308.97)	(14,240.22)	(1,626.28)	(7,329.80)	(1,318.64)	(15,843.17)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,343.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,343.64	1,567.64
7	Earnings per Share(of Re 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
	(a) Basic	(3.84)	(35.06)	(9.75)	(90.89)	(10.46)	(50.27)	(9.50)	(106.12)
	(b) Diluted	(3.84)	(35.06)	(9.75)	(90.89)	(10.46)	(50.27)	(9.50)	(106.12)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEB (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.rciind.com.

2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15th September, 2020

3 During the year ended March 31, 2020, all the lenders to Company has declared the account as non performing assets (NPA) due to non payment of interest due and borrowed amount

4 Figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

PLACE :- NEW DELHI
DATE :- 15.09.2020

FOR RCI Industries and Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Atul Kumar Kulshreshtha
Chief Financial Officer

Sd/-
Rajeev Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00503196